

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
GRE-03, FAI-T114-0.610 CARROLL EASTERN ROAD NW
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	MCCONNELL CONTRACTING INC			BUD'S INC			DARBY CREEK EXCAVATING INC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$3,500.00)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$6,000.00)
2	202	236	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$19.97	\$4,711.76	\$8.00	\$1,888.00	(\$2,823.76)	\$24.00	\$5,664.00	\$952.24	\$12.00	\$2,832.00	(\$1,879.76)
3	202	56	FT	PIPE REMOVED	\$15.87	\$888.92	\$6.00	\$336.00	(\$552.92)	\$45.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,631.08	\$10.00	\$560.00	(\$328.92)
4	202	236	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$1.77	\$417.67	\$3.00	\$708.00	\$290.33	\$2.00	\$472.00	\$54.33	\$2.00	\$472.00	\$54.33
5	203	196	CY	EXCAVATION	\$20.92	\$4,099.97	\$20.00	\$3,920.00	(\$179.97)	\$15.00	\$2,940.00	(\$1,159.97)	\$35.00	\$6,860.00	\$2,760.03
6	203	250	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$17.93	\$4,482.53	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$517.47	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,517.47	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,517.47
7	204	234	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.82	\$659.33	\$2.00	\$468.00	(\$191.33)	\$3.00	\$702.00	\$42.67	\$2.00	\$468.00	(\$191.33)
8	204	50	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$23.28	\$1,164.02	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$764.02)	\$15.00	\$750.00	(\$414.02)	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$335.98
9	204	50	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00
10	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$157.75	\$157.75	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$156.75)	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$107.75)	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$57.75)
11	204	50	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$75.00)	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$75.00)	\$2.00	\$100.00	(\$25.00)
12	606	237.5	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$16.52	\$3,924.48	\$22.00	\$5,225.00	\$1,300.52	\$18.50	\$4,393.75	\$469.27	\$23.70	\$5,628.75	\$1,704.27
13	606	1	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	\$1,155.02	\$1,155.02	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$344.98	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$344.98	\$1,639.00	\$1,639.00	\$483.98
14	606	3	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	\$671.77	\$2,015.32	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$984.68	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$984.68	\$1,045.00	\$3,135.00	\$1,119.68
15	611	95	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D	\$48.92	\$4,647.05	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$102.95	\$78.00	\$7,410.00	\$2,762.95	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	\$2,002.95
16	626	4	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, BIDIRECTIONAL	\$6.99	\$27.95	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$32.05	\$8.00	\$32.00	\$4.05	\$13.20	\$52.80	\$24.85
17	SPECIAL	16	EACH	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	\$127.17	\$2,034.68	\$35.00	\$560.00	(\$1,474.68)	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	(\$434.68)	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$365.32
18	653	14	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$40.74	\$570.32	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$59.68	\$25.00	\$350.00	(\$220.32)	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$549.68
19	659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$124.78	\$124.78	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$74.78)	\$25.00	\$25.00	(\$99.78)	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$225.22
20	659	476	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$4.24	\$2,017.79	\$3.00	\$1,428.00	(\$589.79)	\$3.00	\$1,428.00	(\$589.79)	\$5.50	\$2,618.00	\$600.21
21	659	100	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$0.94	\$93.64	\$0.50	\$50.00	(\$43.64)	\$0.01	\$1.00	(\$92.64)	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$56.36
22	659	0.05	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$848.77	\$42.44	\$600.00	\$30.00	(\$12.44)	\$600.00	\$30.00	(\$12.44)	\$5.50	\$0.28	(\$42.16)
23	659	0.11	ACRE	LIME	\$203.02	\$22.33	\$400.00	\$44.00	\$21.67	\$300.00	\$33.00	\$10.67	\$2.20	\$0.24	(\$22.09)
24	659	3	MGAL	WATER	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	(\$1,497.00)	\$1.00	\$3.00	(\$1,497.00)	\$1.00	\$3.00	(\$1,497.00)
25	SPECIAL	100	FT	EROSION CONTROL (PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE)	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	(\$100.00)	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$100.00
26	301	29	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$209.72	\$6,082.02	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,617.98	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,617.98	\$314.00	\$9,106.00	\$3,023.98
27	304	83	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$79.17	\$6,571.08	\$95.00	\$7,885.00	\$1,313.92	\$95.00	\$7,885.00	\$1,313.92	\$80.00	\$6,640.00	\$68.92
28	407	25	GAL	TACK COAT, (FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	\$2.15	\$53.82	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$196.18	\$1.85	\$46.25	(\$7.57)	\$2.25	\$56.25	\$2.43
29	407	15	GAL	TACK COAT, (FOR BASE COURSE)	\$2.00	\$29.94	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$120.06	\$1.85	\$27.75	(\$2.19)	\$2.25	\$33.75	\$3.81
30	411	16	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$101.69	\$1,627.02	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	(\$427.02)	\$130.00	\$2,080.00	\$452.98	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	(\$27.02)
31	441	21	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	\$161.03	\$3,381.66	\$325.00	\$6,825.00	\$3,443.34	\$325.00	\$6,825.00	\$3,443.34	\$330.00	\$6,930.00	\$3,548.34
32	441	17	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	\$124.41	\$2,114.97	\$310.00	\$5,270.00	\$3,155.03	\$310.00	\$5,270.00	\$3,155.03	\$325.00	\$5,525.00	\$3,410.03
33	630	48	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	\$10.67	\$512.11	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$63.89	\$10.00	\$480.00	(\$32.11)	\$12.40	\$595.20	\$83.09
34	630	12	SF	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	\$23.77	\$285.24	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$74.76	\$15.50	\$186.00	(\$99.24)	\$33.00	\$396.00	\$110.76
35	630	4	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	\$10.52	\$42.08	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$57.92	\$5.00	\$20.00	(\$22.08)	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$37.92
36	630	4	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	\$11.88	\$47.52	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$52.48	\$5.00	\$20.00	(\$27.52)	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$32.48
37	202	1	LS	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$6,500.00)
38	203	15	CY	ROAD, MISC., SAND, AS PER PLAN	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$450.00
39	503	1	LS	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00
40	503	1	LS	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$500.00)	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$500.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
41	509	8,366	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$1.29	\$10,761.27	\$2.25	\$18,823.50	\$8,062.23	\$1.28	\$10,708.48	(\$52.79)	\$1.60	\$13,385.60	\$2,624.33
42	511	28	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	\$909.69	\$25,471.29	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	(\$8,671.29)	\$900.00	\$25,200.00	(\$271.29)	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$8,128.71
42	511	82	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	\$575.00	\$47,150.00	\$500.00	\$41,000.00	(\$6,150.00)	\$440.00	\$36,080.00	(\$11,070.00)	\$525.00	\$43,050.00	(\$4,100.00)
44	512	100	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	\$19.35	\$1,935.27	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	(\$435.27)	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$564.73	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,064.73
45	512	224	SY	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	\$16.82	\$3,768.30	\$21.00	\$4,704.00	\$935.70	\$18.00	\$4,032.00	\$263.70	\$23.50	\$5,264.00	\$1,495.70
46	516	58	SF	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	\$4.67	\$270.62	\$2.00	\$116.00	(\$154.62)	\$15.00	\$870.00	\$599.38	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$309.38
47	518	48	CY	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$90.49	\$4,343.45	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	(\$263.45)	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$936.55	\$1.40	\$67.20	(\$4,276.25)
48	601	74	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$102.49	\$7,584.16	\$110.00	\$8,140.00	\$555.84	\$95.00	\$7,030.00	(\$554.16)	\$120.00	\$8,880.00	\$1,295.84

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
GRE-03, FAI-T114-0.610 CARROLL EASTERN ROAD NW
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	MCCONNELL CONTRACTING INC			BUD'S INC			DARBY CREEK EXCAVATING INC			
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	
49	611	57	FT	16' x 8' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN, DESIGN COVER 6'	\$1,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,600.00	\$91,200.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,310.00	\$74,670.00	(\$10,830.00)	
50	614	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	
51	623	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	(\$1,750.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	
52	624	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	
							282,314.56		\$298,680.50	\$16,365.94		\$298,994.23	\$16,679.67		\$303,378.07	\$21,063.50

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
GRE-03, FAI-T114-0.610 CARROLL EASTERN ROAD NW
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	ALAN STONE CO INC		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
201	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	(\$4,300.00)
202	236	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$19.97	\$4,711.76	\$4.50	\$1,062.00	(\$3,649.76)
202	56	FT	PIPE REMOVED	\$15.87	\$888.92	\$13.00	\$728.00	(\$160.92)
202	236	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$1.77	\$417.67	\$2.50	\$590.00	\$172.33
203	196	CY	EXCAVATION	\$20.92	\$4,099.97	\$18.50	\$3,626.00	(\$473.97)
203	250	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$17.93	\$4,482.53	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	(\$1,732.53)
204	234	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.82	\$659.33	\$2.50	\$585.00	(\$74.33)
204	50	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$23.28	\$1,164.02	\$18.00	\$900.00	(\$264.02)
204	50	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,500.00
204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$157.75	\$157.75	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$112.25
204	50	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$650.00
606	237.5	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$16.52	\$3,924.48	\$27.00	\$6,412.50	\$2,488.02
606	1	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	\$1,155.02	\$1,155.02	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$644.98
606	3	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	\$671.77	\$2,015.32	\$798.00	\$2,394.00	\$378.68
611	95	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D	\$48.92	\$4,647.05	\$54.50	\$5,177.50	\$530.45
626	4	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, BIDIRECTIONAL	\$6.99	\$27.95	\$14.50	\$58.00	\$30.05
SPECIAL	16	EACH	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	\$127.17	\$2,034.68	\$176.00	\$2,816.00	\$781.32
653	14	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$40.74	\$570.32	\$64.00	\$896.00	\$325.68
659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$124.78	\$124.78	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$10.22
659	476	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$4.24	\$2,017.79	\$3.00	\$1,428.00	(\$589.79)
659	100	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$0.94	\$93.64	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$706.36
659	0.05	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$848.77	\$42.44	\$675.00	\$33.75	(\$8.69)
659	0.11	ACRE	LIME	\$203.02	\$22.33	\$800.00	\$88.00	\$65.67
659	3	MGAL	WATER	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	(\$1,499.97)
SPECIAL	100	FT	EROSION CONTROL (PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE)	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00
301	29	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$209.72	\$6,082.02	\$378.00	\$10,962.00	\$4,879.98
304	83	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$79.17	\$6,571.08	\$67.00	\$5,561.00	(\$1,010.08)
407	25	GAL	TACK COAT, (FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	\$2.15	\$53.82	\$2.50	\$62.50	\$8.68
407	15	GAL	TACK COAT, (FOR BASE COURSE)	\$2.00	\$29.94	\$2.50	\$37.50	\$7.56
411	16	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$101.69	\$1,627.02	\$114.00	\$1,824.00	\$196.98
441	21	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	\$161.03	\$3,381.66	\$398.00	\$8,358.00	\$4,976.34
441	17	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	\$124.41	\$2,114.97	\$392.00	\$6,664.00	\$4,549.03
630	48	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	\$10.67	\$512.11	\$14.00	\$672.00	\$159.89
630	12	SF	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	\$23.77	\$285.24	\$37.00	\$444.00	\$158.76
630	4	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	\$10.52	\$42.08	\$10.00	\$40.00	(\$2.08)
630	4	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	\$11.88	\$47.52	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$172.48
202	1	LS	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00
203	15	CY	ROAD, MISC., SAND, AS PER PLAN	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00
503	1	LS	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,100.00
503	1	LS	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
509	8,366	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$1.29	\$10,761.27	\$2.00	\$16,732.00	\$5,970.73
511	28	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	\$909.69	\$25,471.29	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	\$5,328.71
511	82	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	\$575.00	\$47,150.00	\$457.00	\$37,474.00	(\$9,676.00)
512	100	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	\$19.35	\$1,935.27	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$964.73
512	224	SY	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	\$16.82	\$3,768.30	\$9.00	\$2,016.00	(\$1,752.30)
516	58	SF	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	\$4.67	\$270.62	\$1.50	\$87.00	(\$183.62)
518	48	CY	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$90.49	\$4,343.45	\$120.00	\$5,760.00	\$1,416.55
601	74	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$102.49	\$7,584.16	\$70.00	\$5,180.00	(\$2,404.16)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
GRE-03, FAI-T114-0.610 CARROLL EASTERN ROAD NW
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	ALAN STONE CO INC		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
611	57	FT	16' x 8' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN, DESIGN COVER 6'	\$1,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$0.00
614	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00
623	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00
624	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00
					282,314.56		\$318,368.78	\$36,054.22